TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900729558

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FuseFX, LLC		03/26/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FuseFX Corp.
Street Address:	14823 Califa Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91411
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3871348	FUSEFX
Registration Number:	5330745	FUSEVR
Registration Number:	5423312	NUCLEUS BY FUSEFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7472333743

Email: jrh@esquirecorporateservices.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan R. Hickman

Address Line 1:16501 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 400Address Line 4:Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	900729558
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan R. Hickman
SIGNATURE:	/jonathanrhickman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=FUSEFX LLC - CA - Articles of Conversion-Incorporation (Certified Filing) 3-26-20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0495

900743667

source=FUSEFX LLC - CA - Articles of Conversion-Incorporation (Certified Filing) 3-26-20#page2.tif source=FUSEFX LLC - CA - Articles of Conversion-Incorporation (Certified Filing) 3-26-20#page3.tif source=FUSEFX LLC - CA - Articles of Conversion-Incorporation (Certified Filing) 3-26-20#page4.tif source=FUSEFX LLC - CA - Articles of Conversion-Incorporation (Certified Filing) 3-26-20#page5.tif source=FUSEFX LLC - CA - Articles of Conversion-Incorporation (Certified Filing) 3-26-20#page6.tif source=USPTO Notice of Nonrecordation of Assignment 1-11-23#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0496



Secretary of State

CONV LLC-GS

Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion –

California Limited Liability Company to a California Stock Corporation

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee - \$150.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50;

Certification Fee - \$5.00

Note: Most corporations have to pay a minimum \$800 tax to the California Franchise Tax Board each year. For more information, go to https://www.ftb.ca.gov.

cc

This Space For Office Use Only

4576446

FILED 12+14 Secretary of State

State of California

MAR 2 6 2020

Name of Converted California Corporation (Go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/name-availability for general corporate name requirements and restrictions.)

The name of the converted California corporation is _		FuseFX Corp.			
			·	•	
2. Business Addresses of the Converted California Con	poration (Enter the con	nplete business add	dresses.)		
a. Initial Street Address of Corporation - Do not list a P.O. Box.	City (no abbreviations)		. State	Zip Code	
14823 Califa Street	Los Angeles		CA	91411	
b. Initial Mailing Address of Corporation, if different than item 2a.	City (no abbreviations)		State	Zip Code	
3. Service of Process (Must provide either Individual OR Corporation INDIVIDUAL – Complete Items 3a and 3b only. Must include agent's fi		et address.			
· Oplifordia Amerika Film November 1	1:				
a. California Agent's First Name (if agent is not a corporation)	Middle Name	Last Name		Su	uffix
	Middle Name City (no abbreviations)	Last Name	State	Su Zip Code	Jffix
		Last Name	State CA		uffix
	City (no abbreviations)				uffix
b. Street Address (if agent is not a corporation) - Do not enter a P.O. Box. CORPORATION - Complete Item 3c. Only include the name of the reg	City (no abbreviations) gistered agent Corporation.				uffix
b. Street Address (if agent is not a corporation) - Do not enter a P.O. Box. CORPORATION — Complete Item 3c. Only include the name of the rec. C. California Registered Corporate Agent's Name (if agent is a corporation) — Do	City (no abbreviations) gistered agent Corporation.				uffix
b. Street Address (if agent is not a corporation) - Do not enter a P.O. Box. CORPORATION — Complete Item 3c. Only include the name of the rec. C. California Registered Corporate Agent's Name (if agent is a corporation) — Do	City (no abbreviations) gistered agent Corporation. not complete Item 3a or 3b.		CA		uffix
c. California Registered Corporate Agent's Name (if agent is a corporation) – Do	City (no abbreviations) gistered agent Corporation. not complete Item 3a or 3b.	k or enter zéro (0).)	CA		uffix

- CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE -

(Page 1 of 2)

2019 California Secretary of State bizfile.sos.ca.gov

Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion California Limited Liability Company to a California Stock Corporation (Page 2 of 2)

5. Purpose Statement (Do not after the Purpose Statement.)

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust corporations Code.

omputer generated signature	e of the members, which Code section 17710.03. There
ersion were approved by a vote under California Corporations and the percentage vote requany is converting into a California computer generated signature.	per is 201827410091 e of the members, which Code section 17710.03. There
ersion were approved by a vote under California Corporations and the percentage vote requany is converting into a California computer generated signature.	per is 201827410091 e of the members, which Code section 17710.03. There
ersion were approved by a vote under California Corporations and the percentage vote requ any is converting into a Califor computer generated signature	e of the members, which Code section 17710.03. There
ersion were approved by a vote under California Corporations and the percentage vote requ any is converting into a Califor computer generated signature	e of the members, which Code section 17710.03. There
and the percentage vote requany is converting into a Califor	lired is a majority in interest of
omputer generated signature	ma stock corporation.
Pater generated signature. (
•	See instructions for signature
if any, are incorporated herein by refere	PRCs and words
, legible and clearly marked as an attac	hment to this Form CONV LLC-GS)
ic inet-	
is instrument, which is my act	and deed.
	7.
ovid T. At.	
	Member or Manager of
	wormer or wanager of
LC	
ng California LLC	and Incorporator.
	· ·
up Bagaria	_
Type or Print Name	Member or Manager of
n California III O	and Incorporator.
a Amoutilg FFC	, and porator,
i, . i	if any, are incorporated herein by refere legible and clearly marked as an attack is instrument, which is my act avid T. Altenau Type or Print Name LC ng California LLC

CONV LLC-GS (REV 06/2019)

2019 California Secretary of State bizfile sos ca gov

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0498

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion (Form CONV LLC-GS)

FuseFX, LLC 201827410091

7. I declare that am the person who signed this instrument, which is my act and deed.

Michael Struble

Member or Manager of

Signature of Member or Manager

Type or Print Name

FuseFX, LLC Enter Name of converting California LLC

and Incorporator.

I her say certify that the foregoing amount of paget and the sed correct copy of the original record in the custody of the Original record in the custody of the Original Research of Statute of the



MAR ? 7 2020

MEX PADULA SCAME & OF SIRE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0499

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAR 2 7 2020

Me

Date:_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 11/02/2022